
Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: Open

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 109 Lee Rodgers Lapierre Asia Racing Team GB TW Open 1 00:09:02.493 Finished
2 154 Matthew Kinch Specialized Confero Mavericks AU AU Open 2 00:09:08.332 00:00:05.839 Finished
3 720 Kyosuke Takei Forza JP JP Open 3 00:09:10.854 00:00:08.361 Finished
4 105 Lewis Fellas CCN GB HK Open 4 00:09:12.879 00:00:10.386 Finished
5 148 Michael Troy Specialized Confero Mavericks AU AU Open 5 00:09:12.899 00:00:10.406 Finished
6 152 Michael Sagermann Specialized Confero Mavericks CA AE Open 6 00:09:15.838 00:00:13.345 Finished
7 106 PETER POULY Bike Net Training Camp Peter FR TH Open 7 00:09:17.302 00:00:14.809 Finished
8 150 Scherwey Pierre-Alain Anza cycling CH SG Open 8 00:09:17.912 00:00:15.419 Finished
9 156 David Christenson Team DirectAsia.com US US Open 9 00:09:18.005 00:00:15.512 Finished
10 170 Taylor Price Specialized China US CN Open 10 00:09:24.854 00:00:22.361 Finished
11 129 Michel Velasco Lapierre Asia Cycling Team PH SG Open 11 00:09:29.098 00:00:26.605 Finished
12 166 Matthew Kenfield Team DirectAsia.com AU HK Open 12 00:09:30.522 00:00:28.290 Finished
13 121 dave mcadam Cannasia Cannondale GB SG Open 13 00:09:31.299 00:00:28.806 Finished
14 160 Jason Baran Team DirectAsia.com GB SG Open 14 00:09:33.137 00:00:30.644 Finished
15 137 Fu Shiu cheung Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 15 00:09:35.003 00:00:32.510 Finished
16 123 Andre Jobmann Chain's Sprockets Shanghai DE CN Open 16 00:09:37.370 00:00:34.877 Finished
17 124 James Pretty Cannasia-Cannondale NZ SG Open 17 00:09:40.990 00:00:38.497 Finished
18 117 Naveen John Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 18 00:09:42.732 00:00:40.239 Finished
19 132 Yoshihiro Takahashi Team CB JP JP Open 19 00:09:42.999 00:00:40.506 Finished
20 125 Robert Hensby Cannasia-Cannondale AU SG Open 20 00:09:44.900 00:00:42.407 Finished
21 167 Richard Smerin Team DirectAsia.com GB HK Open 21 00:09:45.054 00:00:42.561 Finished
22 165 Adam Taylor-Campbell Team DirectAsia.com GB SG Open 22 00:09:46.308 00:00:43.815 Finished
23 118 Lokesh Narasimhachar Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 23 00:09:47.544 00:00:45.510 Finished
24 147 Kaiyuan WANG FHL Shanghai CN CN Open 24 00:09:48.141 00:00:45.648 Finished
25 153 Ben Arnott Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG Open 25 00:09:48.237 00:00:45.744 Finished
26 113 Dipankar Saikia Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 26 00:09:49.497 00:00:47.400 Finished
27 144 Kooh Endoh Team CB JP JP Open 27 00:09:50.000 00:00:47.507 Finished
28 168 Damian Barrett Team DirectAsia.com IE HK Open 28 00:09:50.608 00:00:48.115 Finished
29 175 Jeffrey Reed US CN Open 29 00:09:51.616 00:00:49.123 Finished
30 130 Geoff Mullett ANZA GB SG Open 30 00:09:53.411 00:00:50.918 Finished
31 158 Sébastien Vergnes FHL Shanghai team FR CN Open 31 00:09:57.615 00:00:55.122 Finished
32 169 Nathan de Lyster Team DirectAsia.com AU HK Open 32 00:09:58.191 00:00:55.698 Finished
33 182 Chris Nyonyintono Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG Open 33 00:10:00.190 00:00:57.697 Finished
34 139 Dor Ming Domino Chau Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 34 00:10:00.773 00:00:58.280 Finished
35 527 Gary Loafman TROPIX-CRONUS US CN Open 35 00:10:02.880 00:01:00.387 Finished
36 136 King Long Andy Chau Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 36 00:10:02.990 00:01:00.497 Finished
37 180 David Cox ANZA Cycling GB SG Open 37 00:10:04.423 00:01:01.930 Finished
38 210 Daniel Carruthers TROPIX-CRONUS NZ CN Open 38 00:10:05.164 00:01:02.671 Finished
39 120 James Guardino ANZA Cycling US SG Open 39 00:10:05.365 00:01:02.872 Finished
40 114 Naveen Srinivas Murthy Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 40 00:10:07.037 00:01:04.544 Finished
41 141 Chun Fai Tang Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 41 00:10:08.452 00:01:05.959 Finished
42 135 Tsz Chin Wong Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 42 00:10:10.075 00:01:07.582 Finished
43 110 Omkar Jadhav Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 43 00:10:10.538 00:01:08.450 Finished
44 149 Peter Bennett Cannasia-Cannondale GB SG Open 44 00:10:10.838 00:01:08.345 Finished
45 122 Thomas Croagh Colossi CC HK HK Open 45 00:10:12.891 00:01:10.398 Finished
46 529 Jari Kolehmainen TROPIX-CRONUS FI CN Open 46 00:10:16.073 00:01:13.580 Finished
47 119 Jiroj Vasuhiran SpiceRoads TH TH Open 47 00:10:17.455 00:01:14.962 Finished
48 181 Siong Chen Hing Lapierre Asia SG SG Open 48 00:10:17.983 00:01:15.490 Finished
49 102 Bota Gergo Velo.HU HU PH Open 49 00:10:19.336 00:01:16.843 Finished
50 528 Choi Heng Wa TROPIX-CRONUS MO MO Open 50 00:10:20.043 00:01:17.550 Finished
51 112 Ramappa Ambi Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 51 00:10:20.489 00:01:17.996 Finished
52 133 Takeyuki Fujii Team CB JP JP Open 52 00:10:21.350 00:01:18.857 Finished
53 176 Yong Kun Tong Lapierre Asia Cycling Team SG SG Open 53 00:10:21.869 00:01:19.376 Finished
54 131 Sebastian Berner ANZA Cycling DE SG Open 54 00:10:24.368 00:01:21.875 Finished

The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: Open

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

55 115 Vijayanagar Bhimappa Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 55 00:10:30.352 00:01:27.859 Finished
56 722 Kazuchika Hirohata RSO Racing JP JP Open 56 00:10:32.055 00:01:29.562 Finished
57 116 Sangamesh Talwar IN IN Open 57 00:10:32.424 00:01:29.931 Finished
58 111 Laxman Kurani Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 58 00:10:44.703 00:01:42.210 Finished
59 146 Keisuke Yamaguchi Team CB JP JP Open 59 00:10:45.595 00:01:43.102 Finished
60 104 NiZar Roy 360 Bike ZZ TH Open 60 00:10:50.824 00:01:48.331 Finished
61 143 Chin Ho Yau Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 61 00:10:53.092 00:01:50.599 Finished
62 174 Rafael Amorganda ADMOR LOAD PH PH Open 62 00:11:01.274 00:01:58.781 Finished
63 173 Adrian Adlawan ADMOR LOAD PH PH Open 63 00:11:06.091 00:02:03.598 Finished
64 134 Shel Yau Sheen Ho Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 64 00:11:17.223 00:02:14.730 Finished

Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: 30-39 years

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 337 Ramonito Espinosa ADMOR LOAD PH PH 30-39 years 1 00:09:14.121 Finished
2 302 Nicolas Magnan CA TH 30-39 years 2 00:09:18.375 00:00:04.254 Finished
3 319 Nick Swallow Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 3 00:09:22.888 00:00:08.767 Finished
4 326 Brian Johnsen Specialized Confero Mavericks SG SG 30-39 years 4 00:09:24.687 00:00:10.566 Finished
5 328 Bastian Dohling Specialized Confero Mavericks DE SG 30-39 years 5 00:09:33.910 00:00:19.789 Finished
6 314 Aron Akesson Colossi SE HK 30-39 years 6 00:09:42.460 00:00:28.339 Finished
7 402 vincent Tam ZZ TH 30-39 years 7 00:09:48.450 00:00:34.329 Finished
8 306 Jason Terry Cawthorne 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 8 00:09:49.951 00:00:35.830 Finished
9 309 John Cattrall GOTP Bangkok GB TH 30-39 years 9 00:09:54.225 00:00:40.104 Finished
10 321 Björn Hauksson Joyriders Racing Team IS SG 30-39 years 10 00:10:03.087 00:00:48.966 Finished
11 345 Suradech Pattanakitichai TH TH 30-39 years 11 00:10:13.012 00:00:58.891 Finished
12 324 Gareth Bridges MATADOR Cycling GB HK 30-39 years 12 00:10:15.840 00:01:01.719 Finished
13 335 Andrew Hambleton SIR Cycling HK NZ HK 30-39 years 13 00:10:19.830 00:01:05.709 Finished
14 327 Conan Hales Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 14 00:10:22.455 00:01:08.334 Finished
15 403 Ronny Yap 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 15 00:10:29.467 00:01:15.346 Finished
16 360 Richard Donaldson Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 16 00:10:30.409 00:01:16.288 Finished
17 719 Shinya Sakamoto JP JP 30-39 years 17 00:10:35.711 00:01:21.590 Finished
18 303 Faz Boi 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 18 00:10:35.880 00:01:21.759 Finished
19 312 Reuben Ruiter AU AU 30-39 years 19 00:10:35.988 00:01:21.867 Finished
20 322 Sabastian Varguese Joyriders Racing Team SG SG 30-39 years 20 00:10:40.768 00:01:26.647 Finished
21 343 Winai Thanthranon TH TH 30-39 years 21 00:10:43.749 00:01:29.628 Finished
22 305 Matthew John Chaffev 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 22 00:10:45.479 00:01:31.358 Finished
23 406 Chai Bulkul GOTP Bangkok TH TH 30-39 years 23 00:10:45.621 00:01:31.500 Finished
24 208 Daniel Mullin Garmin Sportsworld GB HK 30-39 years 24 00:10:45.782 00:01:31.661 Finished
25 342 Alexander Liauw Ortre ZZ TH 30-39 years 25 00:10:45.918 00:01:31.797 Finished
26 317 Jody Chapman Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 26 00:10:46.332 00:01:32.211 Finished
27 301 edward jo ZZ TH 30-39 years 27 00:10:49.026 00:01:34.905 Finished
28 315 Peregrine Cust GB SG 30-39 years 28 00:10:53.042 00:01:38.921 Finished
29 329 MAKOTO SHIMAMOTO TEAM NEXT STAGE JP JP 30-39 years 29 00:10:53.810 00:01:39.689 Finished
30 308 Joakim Persson GOTP Bangkok US TH 30-39 years 30 00:10:54.203 00:01:40.820 Finished
31 311 Adriano Niro Specialized Confero Mavericks IT SG 30-39 years 31 00:10:59.954 00:01:45.833 Finished
32 325 Lucas Goh Joyriders Racing Team SG SG 30-39 years 32 00:11:02.251 00:01:48.130 Finished
33 723 Hiyoyuki Azuma Forza JP JP 30-39 years 33 00:11:03.256 00:01:49.135 Finished
34 341 Aik Lam Khor Cycledelic SG SG 30-39 years 34 00:11:14.269 00:02:00.148 Finished
35 332 Tsutomu Suda Team Next Stage JP SG 30-39 years 35 00:11:17.937 00:02:03.816 Finished
36 338 CHUN LEUNG ERIC TO Vigor Cycling HK HK 30-39 years 36 00:11:24.694 00:02:10.573 Finished
37 304 Muhammed Izwan Bin Ahmad 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 37 00:11:25.659 00:02:11.538 Finished
38 330 Wooi Keat Kek Cycledelic MY SG 30-39 years 38 00:11:26.260 00:02:12.139 Finished
39 307 Pranitan Prompapa GOTP Bangkok TH TH 30-39 years 39 00:11:26.410 00:02:12.289 Finished
40 333 Almeric Ong SG SG 30-39 years 40 00:11:26.430 00:02:12.309 Finished
41 344 Phiphat Chatchotikul TH TH 30-39 years 41 00:30:17.401 00:21:03.280 Finished
The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: 40-49 years

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 464 Pascal Triebel Masters Team Luxemburg (MTL) LU LU 40-49 years 1 00:09:17.144 Finished
2 613 Hans Bart Kyndt BH Asiabike BE TH 40-49 years 2 00:09:24.588 00:00:07.444 Finished
3 405 Patrick Beilby GOTP Bangkok TH TH 40-49 years 3 00:09:25.700 00:00:08.556 Finished
4 408 Hamish Keith GOTP Bangkok GB TH 40-49 years 4 00:09:34.494 00:00:17.350 Finished
5 465 Wallig Jos Masters Team Luxemburg (MTL) LU LU 40-49 years 5 00:09:35.329 00:00:18.185 Finished
6 411 Jurgen Zack Thanyapura Phuket DE TH 40-49 years 6 00:09:39.609 00:00:22.465 Finished
7 426 Stephen Campbell Twickenham Cycling Club / Giant / Evans / Baron Grey GB GB 40-49 years 7 00:09:40.547 00:00:23.403 Finished
8 420 Todd McKean Trek China Racing US CN 40-49 years 8 00:09:43.517 00:00:26.373 Finished
9 461 Michael Duane AU MY 40-49 years 9 00:09:45.151 00:00:28.700 Finished
10 423 Scott Kuegler 4t2 NZ SG 40-49 years 10 00:09:47.746 00:00:30.602 Finished
11 410 Greg Dick Thanyapura Phuket NZ TH 40-49 years 11 00:09:49.819 00:00:32.675 Finished
12 445 Alan Grant Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 12 00:09:51.250 00:00:34.106 Finished
13 530 Richard Paine Specialized Confero Mavericks AU AU 40-49 years 13 00:09:55.269 00:00:38.125 Finished
14 101 arnaud selukov Thanyapura Phuket SG SG 40-49 years 14 00:10:00.073 00:00:42.929 Finished
15 483 Shui-man Yip Holiday Racing Cycling Club HK HK 40-49 years 15 00:10:00.595 00:00:43.451 Finished
16 457 Matt Lodge Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 16 00:10:00.669 00:00:43.525 Finished
17 612 Filip De Troetsel BH Asiabike BE TH 40-49 years 17 00:10:00.768 00:00:43.624 Finished
18 456 Stephen Ames Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 18 00:10:02.223 00:00:45.790 Finished
19 497 Woraphoot Atikanbodee Sawasdee Bikestation TH TH 40-49 years 19 00:10:05.546 00:00:48.402 Finished
20 442 Olivier Baillet Baillet Specialized Confero Mavericks FR SG 40-49 years 20 00:10:05.691 00:00:48.547 Finished
21 492 Donald Macdonald ANZA Cycling GB SG 40-49 years 21 00:10:05.905 00:00:48.761 Finished
22 498 Roger Burkhalter Team Cuore Swiss CH TH 40-49 years 22 00:10:08.003 00:00:50.859 Finished
23 434 Rupert Griffiths Colossi HK HK 40-49 years 23 00:10:08.863 00:00:51.719 Finished
24 460 Nicolas Faquet MATADOR FR HK 40-49 years 24 00:10:12.842 00:00:55.698 Finished
25 437 John Bateman ANZA Cycling AU SG 40-49 years 25 00:10:13.947 00:00:56.803 Finished
26 480 Yiu Chung KWOK Vigor HK HK 40-49 years 26 00:10:15.907 00:00:58.763 Finished
27 451 Dan Smith MATADORCycling GB SG 40-49 years 27 00:10:18.785 00:01:01.641 Finished
28 422 craig green joy riders racing team GB SG 40-49 years 28 00:10:19.597 00:01:02.453 Finished
29 453 Geoff Pollard Specialized Confero Mavericks AU SG 40-49 years 29 00:10:21.483 00:01:04.339 Finished
30 495 Henrik Elschner Pedersen SIR Cycling HK DK HK 40-49 years 30 00:10:21.712 00:01:04.568 Finished
31 454 Satoshi Fujiwara Maximo Sigma - Next Stage JP JP 40-49 years 31 00:10:25.581 00:01:08.437 Finished
32 447 Adam Horler Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 32 00:10:26.894 00:01:09.750 Finished
33 499 Jean-Piere Bohrloch Team Cuore Swiss DE TH 40-49 years 33 00:10:27.205 00:01:10.610 Finished
34 486 Clinton Leong SIR Cycling HK AU HK 40-49 years 34 00:10:27.976 00:01:10.832 Finished
35 448 Laurus Meulenberg Specialized Confero Mavericks NL SG 40-49 years 35 00:10:28.644 00:01:11.500 Finished
36 458 Michael Tse SIR Cycling HK HK HK 40-49 years 36 00:10:28.726 00:01:11.582 Finished
37 717 Michael Rice JP JP 40-49 years 37 00:10:29.402 00:01:12.258 Finished
38 436 Shane Meredith AU HK 40-49 years 38 00:10:30.406 00:01:13.262 Finished
39 488 Oliver Gaylard SIR Cyling HK GB GB 40-49 years 39 00:10:30.571 00:01:13.427 Finished
40 418 John Gayatin PH PH 40-49 years 40 00:10:31.865 00:01:14.721 Finished
41 207 Vincent Sullivan Garmin Sportsworld AU HK 40-49 years 41 00:10:33.718 00:01:16.574 Finished
42 482 Chi hung Philip Tong Holiday Racing HK HK 40-49 years 42 00:10:36.708 00:01:19.564 Finished
43 477 Dai Matsui Next Stage JP SG 40-49 years 43 00:10:38.235 00:01:21.910 Finished
44 481 Allen Lueth FHL Shanghai US CN 40-49 years 44 00:10:38.447 00:01:21.303 Finished
45 615 Joe Sebastian Team Cuore Swiss US TH 40-49 years 45 00:10:39.020 00:01:21.876 Finished
46 479 Bjorn Berggren FHL Shanghai SE CN 40-49 years 46 00:10:39.740 00:01:22.596 Finished
47 409 Fischhaber Juergen GOTP Bangkok DE TH 40-49 years 47 00:10:40.082 00:01:22.938 Finished
48 450 Steven Davidson MetaSport Racing Team GB SG 40-49 years 48 00:10:41.278 00:01:24.134 Finished
49 413 Kurt Schlaepfer Siam Bike Tours Phuket CH TH 40-49 years 49 00:10:41.371 00:01:24.227 Finished
50 401 Silverter pre ZZ TH 40-49 years 50 00:10:47.339 00:01:30.195 Finished
51 469 Steve Smith FHL Shanghai AU CN 40-49 years 51 00:10:47.865 00:01:30.721 Finished
52 471 Paul Barrass FHL Shanghai GB CN 40-49 years 52 00:10:48.720 00:01:31.576 Finished
53 438 Alan Benson ANZA Cycling IE SG 40-49 years 53 00:10:48.818 00:01:31.674 Finished
54 491 Glen Pendry SIR Cycling HK GB HK 40-49 years 54 00:10:49.157 00:01:32.130 Finished
55 419 Jerome Rodriguez PH PH 40-49 years 55 00:10:49.657 00:01:32.513 Finished
56 425 Damian Mulligan SpiceRoads AU TH 40-49 years 56 00:10:52.659 00:01:35.515 Finished
57 428 Keith Russell Team Friendly Bicycle of Lantau GB HK 40-49 years 57 00:10:54.211 00:01:37.670 Finished
58 407 Daniel Schwalb GOTP Bangkok DE TH 40-49 years 58 00:10:54.740 00:01:37.596 Finished
59 485 John Pesci IT HK 40-49 years 59 00:10:55.724 00:01:38.580 Finished
60 459 Andrew Loiterton SIR Cycling Hong Kong AU HK 40-49 years 60 00:10:57.332 00:01:40.188 Finished
61 473 Hisashi Miyagawa Next Stage JP SG 40-49 years 61 00:10:58.901 00:01:41.757 Finished
62 496 Jason Keg SIR Cycling HK AU HK 40-49 years 62 00:11:00.398 00:01:43.254 Finished
63 467 Louis Siow Team Cycledeclic SG SG 40-49 years 63 00:11:00.737 00:01:43.593 Finished

The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: 40-49 years

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

64 494 Nick Langford SIR Cycling HK GB HK 40-49 years 64 00:11:00.983 00:01:43.839 Finished
65 205 Kazuhiro Kaneko JP TH 40-49 years 65 00:11:01.843 00:01:44.699 Finished
66 614 Veerachai Sungkarat Team Cuore Swiss TH TH 40-49 years 66 00:11:04.730 00:01:47.586 Finished
67 421 Greg Svarc Cycleworx US SG 40-49 years 67 00:11:09.440 00:01:52.296 Finished
68 462 Glen Falting Metasport AU SG 40-49 years 68 00:11:10.040 00:01:52.896 Finished
69 466 SHAHARIN RAZALI DB2 BIKELABZ RACING TEAM MY MY 40-49 years 69 00:11:10.169 00:01:53.250 Finished
70 474 Hideo Kudo FHL Shanghai JP CN 40-49 years 70 00:11:10.359 00:01:53.215 Finished
71 416 Tiboy Reyes PH PH 40-49 years 71 00:11:14.531 00:01:57.387 Finished
72 417 Rex Tan PH PH 40-49 years 72 00:11:17.791 00:02:00.647 Finished
73 718 Makoto Ayano JP JP 40-49 years 73 00:11:22.331 00:02:05.187 Finished
74 431 Ivan Chan SIR Cycling HK AU AU 40-49 years 74 00:11:23.139 00:02:05.995 Finished
75 443 Cheung Chi Kiu Dainel Holiday Racing HK HK 40-49 years 75 00:11:24.339 00:02:07.195 Finished
76 209 Thorsten Brule Garmin Sportsworld DE HK 40-49 years 76 00:11:25.506 00:02:08.362 Finished
77 435 Chris Swallow Cycleworx GB SG 40-49 years 77 00:11:27.203 00:02:10.590 Finished
78 430 John Doyle SpiceRoads GB TH 40-49 years 78 00:11:35.821 00:02:18.677 Finished
79 427 Frederic Bourquin Team Friendly Bicycle of Lantau CH HK 40-49 years 79 00:11:41.085 00:02:23.941 Finished
80 455 Hideaki Kato Maximo Sigma - Next Stage JP JP 40-49 years 80 00:11:43.619 00:02:26.475 Finished
81 424 KOZO IKEDA Team FORZA JP JP 40-49 years 81 00:11:58.815 00:02:41.671 Finished
82 452 KATSUNARI MORIMOTO BM RACING JAPAN JP JP 40-49 years 82 00:11:58.953 00:02:41.809 Finished
83 429 Jittidej Sakda SpiceRoads TH TH 40-49 years 83 00:11:59.066 00:02:41.922 Finished
84 404 Izam Bin Jaffar 360 Bike KW TH 40-49 years 84 00:12:03.092 00:02:45.948 Finished
The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation

Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: 50-59 years

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 517 James Hadden Team Specialized China GB CN 50-59 years 1 00:09:37.075 Finished
2 516 Steven Wong ANZA Cycling SG SG 50-59 years 2 00:09:46.470 00:00:09.395 Finished
3 512 Tony Herdrich Specialized Asia Pacific US SG 50-59 years 3 00:10:09.297 00:00:32.222 Finished
4 514 Masakazu Sugimoto Next Stage JP SG 50-59 years 4 00:10:12.426 00:00:35.351 Finished
5 505 Martin Brot Siam Bike Tours Phuket CH TH 50-59 years 5 00:10:17.532 00:00:40.457 Finished
6 522 Michael Love Team Cuore Swiss GB TH 50-59 years 6 00:10:19.424 00:00:42.349 Finished
7 523 Gilles Baenziger Team Cuore Swiss CH TH 50-59 years 7 00:10:32.159 00:00:55.840 Finished
8 509 Fritz Gross TROPIX-CRONUS CH HK 50-59 years 8 00:10:33.296 00:00:56.221 Finished
9 524 Jean Marc Lacoste Team Cuore Swiss FR TH 50-59 years 9 00:10:34.192 00:00:57.117 Finished
10 525 Jon Jones Team Cuore Swiss GB TH 50-59 years 10 00:10:35.120 00:00:58.450 Finished
11 206 Elpidio Untalan PH PH 50-59 years 11 00:10:42.583 00:01:05.508 Finished
12 507 HERMANN Philippe FR TH 50-59 years 12 00:10:43.624 00:01:06.549 Finished
13 526 Rene Brotzge Team Cuore Swiss CH TH 50-59 years 13 00:10:45.550 00:01:08.475 Finished
14 502 Johnathan Simbajon PH PH 50-59 years 14 00:10:59.861 00:01:22.786 Finished
15 519 Bernard Kearsley-Pratt FHL Shanghai AU CN 50-59 years 15 00:11:04.696 00:01:27.621 Finished
16 470 Kai wing Herman Tam Holiday Racing Cycling Club HK HK 50-59 years 16 00:11:05.542 00:01:28.467 Finished
17 511 Julian (Bill) Olver Anza GB SG 50-59 years 17 00:11:12.615 00:01:35.540 Finished
18 520 Kam Moon Lee Part Time Association HK HK 50-59 years 18 00:11:15.965 00:01:38.890 Finished
19 472 Ronie Adlawan ADMOR LOAD PH PH 50-59 years 19 00:11:16.509 00:01:39.434 Finished
20 721 Kazumasa Utashiro Arai racing JP JP 50-59 years 20 00:11:21.963 00:01:44.888 Finished
21 508 John K Lindsey Chain's Sprockets US CN 50-59 years 21 00:11:47.668 00:02:10.593 Finished
22 515 Jerry Melfi US JP 50-59 years 22 00:11:49.125 00:02:12.500 Finished
23 518 Paul T W Chan HK HK 50-59 years 23 00:12:17.628 00:02:40.553 Finished
The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: Men Master

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 601 Tony Aspell UK TH Men Master 1 00:10:36.809 Finished
2 606 richard ramsden sawasdee bikestation TH TH Men Master 2 00:11:03.243 00:00:26.434 Finished
3 611 Hugo Gibel Team Cuore Swiss CH TH Men Master 3 00:11:09.431 00:00:32.622 Finished
4 604 Dino Zobrist Siam Bike Tours Phuket CH TH Men Master 4 00:11:24.082 00:00:47.273 Finished
5 603 Jean Perrin Thanyapura Phuket FR TH Men Master 5 00:11:31.059 00:00:54.250 Finished
6 602 Satrah Bin Karim 360 Bike KW TH Men Master 6 00:11:38.890 00:01:02.810 Finished
7 605 Brian Merfield GB GB Men Master 7 00:12:06.115 00:01:29.306 Finished
8 610 Lersak Inchai Sawasdee Bikestation TH TH Men Master 8 00:12:18.328 00:01:41.519 Finished
The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation

Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: Lady

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 706 Veronique Florizoone Specialized Confero Mavericks BE SG Lady 1 00:10:26.591 Finished
2 711 Tina D Haugbro US VN Lady 2 00:10:27.842 00:00:01.251 Finished
3 725 Victoria Norvall Specialized Confero Mavericks ZA AE Lady 3 00:10:42.703 00:00:16.112 Finished
4 702 Sarah Doyle Mavricks IE SG Lady 4 00:10:48.671 00:00:22.800 Finished
5 713 Christina Liew Gin Cycledelic AU SG Lady 5 00:10:53.826 00:00:27.235 Finished
6 707 Serene Lee Specialized Confero Mavericks SG SG Lady 6 00:11:04.227 00:00:37.636 Finished
7 703 Wendy Yap Joyriders Racing Team SG SG Lady 7 00:11:10.319 00:00:43.728 Finished
8 714 Lynette Ngo Cycledelic SG SG Lady 8 00:11:12.291 00:00:45.700 Finished
9 716 Daphne Lim Cycledelic SG SG Lady 9 00:11:50.203 00:01:23.612 Finished
10 705 Patricia Weismantel SpiceRoads US TH Lady 10 00:11:56.277 00:01:29.686 Finished
11 715 Lynnette Chia Cycledelic SG SG Lady 11 00:12:13.552 00:01:46.961 Finished
12 712 Selina Boey FHL Shanghai MY CN Lady 12 00:12:42.351 00:02:15.760 Finished
13 704 Mika Kume NEXT STAGE JP JP Lady 13 00:13:05.561 00:02:38.970 Finished
14 724 Geraldine Nogami NEXT STAGE JP JP Lady 14 00:14:05.617 00:03:39.260 Finished
The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation

Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | Category: Junior

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 202 masataka uchiyama nextstage JP JP Junior 1 00:10:09.358 Finished
2 203 TARA CHAN TH TH Junior 2 00:10:36.105 00:00:26.747 Finished
3 201 SURACHAI CHAN TH TH Junior 3 00:10:46.120 00:00:36.762 Finished
The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | ALL Categories

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

1 109 Lee Rodgers Lapierre Asia Racing Team GB TW Open 1 00:09:02.493 Finished
2 154 Matthew Kinch Specialized Confero Mavericks AU AU Open 2 00:09:08.332 00:00:05.839 Finished
3 720 Kyosuke Takei Forza JP JP Open 3 00:09:10.854 00:00:08.361 Finished
4 105 Lewis Fellas CCN GB HK Open 4 00:09:12.879 00:00:10.386 Finished
5 148 Michael Troy Specialized Confero Mavericks AU AU Open 5 00:09:12.899 00:00:10.406 Finished
6 337 Ramonito Espinosa ADMOR LOAD PH PH 30-39 years 1 00:09:14.121 00:00:11.628 Finished
7 152 Michael Sagermann Specialized Confero Mavericks CA AE Open 6 00:09:15.838 00:00:13.345 Finished
8 464 Pascal Triebel Masters Team Luxemburg (MTL) LU LU 40-49 years 1 00:09:17.144 00:00:14.651 Finished
9 106 PETER POULY Bike Net Training Camp Peter FR TH Open 7 00:09:17.302 00:00:14.809 Finished
10 150 Scherwey Pierre-Alain Anza cycling CH SG Open 8 00:09:17.912 00:00:15.419 Finished
11 156 David Christenson Team DirectAsia.com US US Open 9 00:09:18.005 00:00:15.512 Finished
12 302 Nicolas Magnan CA TH 30-39 years 2 00:09:18.375 00:00:15.882 Finished
13 319 Nick Swallow Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 3 00:09:22.888 00:00:20.395 Finished
14 613 Hans Bart Kyndt BH Asiabike BE TH 40-49 years 2 00:09:24.588 00:00:22.950 Finished
15 326 Brian Johnsen Specialized Confero Mavericks SG SG 30-39 years 4 00:09:24.687 00:00:22.194 Finished
16 170 Taylor Price Specialized China US CN Open 10 00:09:24.854 00:00:22.361 Finished
17 405 Patrick Beilby GOTP Bangkok TH TH 40-49 years 3 00:09:25.700 00:00:23.207 Finished
18 129 Michel Velasco Lapierre Asia Cycling Team PH SG Open 11 00:09:29.098 00:00:26.605 Finished
19 166 Matthew Kenfield Team DirectAsia.com AU HK Open 12 00:09:30.522 00:00:28.290 Finished
20 121 dave mcadam Cannasia Cannondale GB SG Open 13 00:09:31.299 00:00:28.806 Finished
21 160 Jason Baran Team DirectAsia.com GB SG Open 14 00:09:33.137 00:00:30.644 Finished
22 328 Bastian Dohling Specialized Confero Mavericks DE SG 30-39 years 5 00:09:33.910 00:00:31.417 Finished
23 408 Hamish Keith GOTP Bangkok GB TH 40-49 years 4 00:09:34.494 00:00:32.100 Finished
24 137 Fu Shiu cheung Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 15 00:09:35.003 00:00:32.510 Finished
25 465 Wallig Jos Masters Team Luxemburg (MTL) LU LU 40-49 years 5 00:09:35.329 00:00:32.836 Finished
26 517 James Hadden Team Specialized China GB CN 50-59 years 1 00:09:37.075 00:00:34.582 Finished
27 123 Andre Jobmann Chain's Sprockets Shanghai DE CN Open 16 00:09:37.370 00:00:34.877 Finished
28 411 Jurgen Zack Thanyapura Phuket DE TH 40-49 years 6 00:09:39.609 00:00:37.116 Finished
29 426 Stephen Campbell Twickenham Cycling Club / Giant / Evans / Baron Grey GB GB 40-49 years 7 00:09:40.547 00:00:38.540 Finished
30 124 James Pretty Cannasia-Cannondale NZ SG Open 17 00:09:40.990 00:00:38.497 Finished
31 314 Aron Akesson Colossi SE HK 30-39 years 6 00:09:42.460 00:00:39.967 Finished
32 117 Naveen John Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 18 00:09:42.732 00:00:40.239 Finished
33 132 Yoshihiro Takahashi Team CB JP JP Open 19 00:09:42.999 00:00:40.506 Finished
34 420 Todd McKean Trek China Racing US CN 40-49 years 8 00:09:43.517 00:00:41.240 Finished
35 125 Robert Hensby Cannasia-Cannondale AU SG Open 20 00:09:44.900 00:00:42.407 Finished
36 167 Richard Smerin Team DirectAsia.com GB HK Open 21 00:09:45.054 00:00:42.561 Finished
37 461 Michael Duane AU MY 40-49 years 9 00:09:45.151 00:00:42.658 Finished
38 165 Adam Taylor-Campbell Team DirectAsia.com GB SG Open 22 00:09:46.308 00:00:43.815 Finished
39 516 Steven Wong ANZA Cycling SG SG 50-59 years 2 00:09:46.470 00:00:43.977 Finished
40 118 Lokesh Narasimhachar Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 23 00:09:47.544 00:00:45.510 Finished
41 423 Scott Kuegler 4t2 NZ SG 40-49 years 10 00:09:47.746 00:00:45.253 Finished
42 147 Kaiyuan WANG FHL Shanghai CN CN Open 24 00:09:48.141 00:00:45.648 Finished
43 153 Ben Arnott Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG Open 25 00:09:48.237 00:00:45.744 Finished
44 402 vincent Tam ZZ TH 30-39 years 7 00:09:48.450 00:00:45.957 Finished
45 113 Dipankar Saikia Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 26 00:09:49.497 00:00:47.400 Finished
46 410 Greg Dick Thanyapura Phuket NZ TH 40-49 years 11 00:09:49.819 00:00:47.326 Finished
47 306 Jason Terry Cawthorne 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 8 00:09:49.951 00:00:47.458 Finished
48 144 Kooh Endoh Team CB JP JP Open 27 00:09:50.000 00:00:47.507 Finished
49 168 Damian Barrett Team DirectAsia.com IE HK Open 28 00:09:50.608 00:00:48.115 Finished
50 445 Alan Grant Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 12 00:09:51.250 00:00:48.757 Finished
51 175 Jeffrey Reed US CN Open 29 00:09:51.616 00:00:49.123 Finished
52 130 Geoff Mullett ANZA GB SG Open 30 00:09:53.411 00:00:50.918 Finished
53 309 John Cattrall GOTP Bangkok GB TH 30-39 years 9 00:09:54.225 00:00:51.732 Finished
54 530 Richard Paine Specialized Confero Mavericks AU AU 40-49 years 13 00:09:55.269 00:00:52.776 Finished
55 158 Sébastien Vergnes FHL Shanghai team FR CN Open 31 00:09:57.615 00:00:55.122 Finished
56 169 Nathan de Lyster Team DirectAsia.com AU HK Open 32 00:09:58.191 00:00:55.698 Finished
57 101 arnaud selukov Thanyapura Phuket SG SG 40-49 years 14 00:10:00.073 00:00:57.580 Finished
58 182 Chris Nyonyintono Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG Open 33 00:10:00.190 00:00:57.697 Finished
59 483 Shui-man Yip Holiday Racing Cycling Club HK HK 40-49 years 15 00:10:00.595 00:00:58.102 Finished
60 457 Matt Lodge Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 16 00:10:00.669 00:00:58.176 Finished
61 612 Filip De Troetsel BH Asiabike BE TH 40-49 years 17 00:10:00.768 00:00:58.275 Finished
62 139 Dor Ming Domino Chau Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 34 00:10:00.773 00:00:58.280 Finished
63 456 Stephen Ames Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 18 00:10:02.223 00:00:59.730 Finished
64 527 Gary Loafman TROPIX-CRONUS US CN Open 35 00:10:02.880 00:01:00.387 Finished

The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | ALL Categories

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

65 136 King Long Andy Chau Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 36 00:10:02.990 00:01:00.497 Finished
66 321 Björn Hauksson Joyriders Racing Team IS SG 30-39 years 10 00:10:03.087 00:01:00.594 Finished
67 180 David Cox ANZA Cycling GB SG Open 37 00:10:04.423 00:01:01.930 Finished
68 210 Daniel Carruthers TROPIX-CRONUS NZ CN Open 38 00:10:05.164 00:01:02.671 Finished
69 120 James Guardino ANZA Cycling US SG Open 39 00:10:05.365 00:01:02.872 Finished
70 497 Woraphoot Atikanbodee Sawasdee Bikestation TH TH 40-49 years 19 00:10:05.546 00:01:03.530 Finished
71 442 Olivier Baillet Baillet Specialized Confero Mavericks FR SG 40-49 years 20 00:10:05.691 00:01:03.198 Finished
72 492 Donald Macdonald ANZA Cycling GB SG 40-49 years 21 00:10:05.905 00:01:03.412 Finished
73 114 Naveen Srinivas Murthy Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 40 00:10:07.037 00:01:04.544 Finished
74 498 Roger Burkhalter Team Cuore Swiss CH TH 40-49 years 22 00:10:08.003 00:01:05.510 Finished
75 141 Chun Fai Tang Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 41 00:10:08.452 00:01:05.959 Finished
76 434 Rupert Griffiths Colossi HK HK 40-49 years 23 00:10:08.863 00:01:06.370 Finished
77 512 Tony Herdrich Specialized Asia Pacific US SG 50-59 years 3 00:10:09.297 00:01:06.804 Finished
78 202 masataka uchiyama nextstage JP JP Junior 1 00:10:09.358 00:01:06.865 Finished
79 135 Tsz Chin Wong Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 42 00:10:10.075 00:01:07.582 Finished
80 110 Omkar Jadhav Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 43 00:10:10.538 00:01:08.450 Finished
81 149 Peter Bennett Cannasia-Cannondale GB SG Open 44 00:10:10.838 00:01:08.345 Finished
82 514 Masakazu Sugimoto Next Stage JP SG 50-59 years 4 00:10:12.426 00:01:09.933 Finished
83 460 Nicolas Faquet MATADOR FR HK 40-49 years 24 00:10:12.842 00:01:10.349 Finished
84 122 Thomas Croagh Colossi CC HK HK Open 45 00:10:12.891 00:01:10.398 Finished
85 345 Suradech Pattanakitichai TH TH 30-39 years 11 00:10:13.012 00:01:10.519 Finished
86 437 John Bateman ANZA Cycling AU SG 40-49 years 25 00:10:13.947 00:01:11.454 Finished
87 324 Gareth Bridges MATADOR Cycling GB HK 30-39 years 12 00:10:15.840 00:01:13.347 Finished
88 480 Yiu Chung KWOK Vigor HK HK 40-49 years 26 00:10:15.907 00:01:13.414 Finished
89 529 Jari Kolehmainen TROPIX-CRONUS FI CN Open 46 00:10:16.073 00:01:13.580 Finished
90 119 Jiroj Vasuhiran SpiceRoads TH TH Open 47 00:10:17.455 00:01:14.962 Finished
91 505 Martin Brot Siam Bike Tours Phuket CH TH 50-59 years 5 00:10:17.532 00:01:15.390 Finished
92 181 Siong Chen Hing Lapierre Asia SG SG Open 48 00:10:17.983 00:01:15.490 Finished
93 451 Dan Smith MATADORCycling GB SG 40-49 years 27 00:10:18.785 00:01:16.292 Finished
94 102 Bota Gergo Velo.HU HU PH Open 49 00:10:19.336 00:01:16.843 Finished
95 522 Michael Love Team Cuore Swiss GB TH 50-59 years 6 00:10:19.424 00:01:16.931 Finished
96 422 craig green joy riders racing team GB SG 40-49 years 28 00:10:19.597 00:01:17.104 Finished
97 335 Andrew Hambleton SIR Cycling HK NZ HK 30-39 years 13 00:10:19.830 00:01:17.337 Finished
98 528 Choi Heng Wa TROPIX-CRONUS MO MO Open 50 00:10:20.043 00:01:17.550 Finished
99 112 Ramappa Ambi Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 51 00:10:20.489 00:01:17.996 Finished
100 133 Takeyuki Fujii Team CB JP JP Open 52 00:10:21.350 00:01:18.857 Finished
101 453 Geoff Pollard Specialized Confero Mavericks AU SG 40-49 years 29 00:10:21.483 00:01:18.990 Finished
102 495 Henrik Elschner Pedersen SIR Cycling HK DK HK 40-49 years 30 00:10:21.712 00:01:19.219 Finished
103 176 Yong Kun Tong Lapierre Asia Cycling Team SG SG Open 53 00:10:21.869 00:01:19.376 Finished
104 327 Conan Hales Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 14 00:10:22.455 00:01:19.962 Finished
105 131 Sebastian Berner ANZA Cycling DE SG Open 54 00:10:24.368 00:01:21.875 Finished
106 454 Satoshi Fujiwara Maximo Sigma - Next Stage JP JP 40-49 years 31 00:10:25.581 00:01:23.880 Finished
107 706 Veronique Florizoone Specialized Confero Mavericks BE SG Lady 1 00:10:26.591 00:01:24.980 Finished
108 447 Adam Horler Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 40-49 years 32 00:10:26.894 00:01:24.401 Finished
109 499 Jean-Piere Bohrloch Team Cuore Swiss DE TH 40-49 years 33 00:10:27.205 00:01:24.712 Finished
110 711 Tina D Haugbro US VN Lady 2 00:10:27.842 00:01:25.349 Finished
111 486 Clinton Leong SIR Cycling HK AU HK 40-49 years 34 00:10:27.976 00:01:25.483 Finished
112 448 Laurus Meulenberg Specialized Confero Mavericks NL SG 40-49 years 35 00:10:28.644 00:01:26.151 Finished
113 458 Michael Tse SIR Cycling HK HK HK 40-49 years 36 00:10:28.726 00:01:26.233 Finished
114 717 Michael Rice JP JP 40-49 years 37 00:10:29.402 00:01:26.909 Finished
115 403 Ronny Yap 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 15 00:10:29.467 00:01:26.974 Finished
116 115 Vijayanagar Bhimappa Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 55 00:10:30.352 00:01:27.859 Finished
117 436 Shane Meredith AU HK 40-49 years 38 00:10:30.406 00:01:27.913 Finished
118 360 Richard Donaldson Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 16 00:10:30.409 00:01:27.916 Finished
119 488 Oliver Gaylard SIR Cyling HK GB GB 40-49 years 39 00:10:30.571 00:01:28.780 Finished
120 418 John Gayatin PH PH 40-49 years 40 00:10:31.865 00:01:29.372 Finished
121 722 Kazuchika Hirohata RSO Racing JP JP Open 56 00:10:32.055 00:01:29.562 Finished
122 523 Gilles Baenziger Team Cuore Swiss CH TH 50-59 years 7 00:10:32.159 00:01:29.666 Finished
123 116 Sangamesh Talwar IN IN Open 57 00:10:32.424 00:01:29.931 Finished
124 509 Fritz Gross TROPIX-CRONUS CH HK 50-59 years 8 00:10:33.296 00:01:30.803 Finished
125 207 Vincent Sullivan Garmin Sportsworld AU HK 40-49 years 41 00:10:33.718 00:01:31.225 Finished
126 524 Jean Marc Lacoste Team Cuore Swiss FR TH 50-59 years 9 00:10:34.192 00:01:31.699 Finished
127 525 Jon Jones Team Cuore Swiss GB TH 50-59 years 10 00:10:35.120 00:01:32.627 Finished
128 719 Shinya Sakamoto JP JP 30-39 years 17 00:10:35.711 00:01:33.218 Finished

The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | ALL Categories

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

129 303 Faz Boi 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 18 00:10:35.880 00:01:33.387 Finished
130 312 Reuben Ruiter AU AU 30-39 years 19 00:10:35.988 00:01:33.495 Finished
131 203 TARA CHAN TH TH Junior 2 00:10:36.105 00:01:33.612 Finished
132 482 Chi hung Philip Tong Holiday Racing HK HK 40-49 years 42 00:10:36.708 00:01:34.215 Finished
133 601 Tony Aspell UK TH Men Master 1 00:10:36.809 00:01:34.316 Finished
134 477 Dai Matsui Next Stage JP SG 40-49 years 43 00:10:38.235 00:01:35.742 Finished
135 481 Allen Lueth FHL Shanghai US CN 40-49 years 44 00:10:38.447 00:01:35.954 Finished
136 615 Joe Sebastian Team Cuore Swiss US TH 40-49 years 45 00:10:39.020 00:01:36.527 Finished
137 479 Bjorn Berggren FHL Shanghai SE CN 40-49 years 46 00:10:39.740 00:01:37.247 Finished
138 409 Fischhaber Juergen GOTP Bangkok DE TH 40-49 years 47 00:10:40.082 00:01:37.589 Finished
139 322 Sabastian Varguese Joyriders Racing Team SG SG 30-39 years 20 00:10:40.768 00:01:38.275 Finished
140 450 Steven Davidson MetaSport Racing Team GB SG 40-49 years 48 00:10:41.278 00:01:38.785 Finished
141 413 Kurt Schlaepfer Siam Bike Tours Phuket CH TH 40-49 years 49 00:10:41.371 00:01:38.878 Finished
142 206 Elpidio Untalan PH PH 50-59 years 11 00:10:42.583 00:01:40.900 Finished
143 725 Victoria Norvall Specialized Confero Mavericks ZA AE Lady 3 00:10:42.703 00:01:40.210 Finished
144 507 HERMANN Philippe FR TH 50-59 years 12 00:10:43.624 00:01:41.131 Finished
145 343 Winai Thanthranon TH TH 30-39 years 21 00:10:43.749 00:01:41.256 Finished
146 111 Laxman Kurani Specialized Kynkyny Cycling Team IN IN Open 58 00:10:44.703 00:01:42.210 Finished
147 305 Matthew John Chaffev 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 22 00:10:45.479 00:01:42.986 Finished
148 526 Rene Brotzge Team Cuore Swiss CH TH 50-59 years 13 00:10:45.550 00:01:43.570 Finished
149 146 Keisuke Yamaguchi Team CB JP JP Open 59 00:10:45.595 00:01:43.102 Finished
150 406 Chai Bulkul GOTP Bangkok TH TH 30-39 years 23 00:10:45.621 00:01:43.128 Finished
151 208 Daniel Mullin Garmin Sportsworld GB HK 30-39 years 24 00:10:45.782 00:01:43.289 Finished
152 342 Alexander Liauw Ortre ZZ TH 30-39 years 25 00:10:45.918 00:01:43.425 Finished
153 201 SURACHAI CHAN TH TH Junior 3 00:10:46.120 00:01:43.627 Finished
154 317 Jody Chapman Specialized Confero Mavericks GB SG 30-39 years 26 00:10:46.332 00:01:43.839 Finished
155 401 Silverter pre ZZ TH 40-49 years 50 00:10:47.339 00:01:44.846 Finished
156 469 Steve Smith FHL Shanghai AU CN 40-49 years 51 00:10:47.865 00:01:45.372 Finished
157 702 Sarah Doyle Mavricks IE SG Lady 4 00:10:48.671 00:01:46.178 Finished
158 471 Paul Barrass FHL Shanghai GB CN 40-49 years 52 00:10:48.720 00:01:46.227 Finished
159 438 Alan Benson ANZA Cycling IE SG 40-49 years 53 00:10:48.818 00:01:46.325 Finished
160 301 edward jo ZZ TH 30-39 years 27 00:10:49.026 00:01:46.533 Finished
161 491 Glen Pendry SIR Cycling HK GB HK 40-49 years 54 00:10:49.157 00:01:46.664 Finished
162 419 Jerome Rodriguez PH PH 40-49 years 55 00:10:49.657 00:01:47.164 Finished
163 104 NiZar Roy 360 Bike ZZ TH Open 60 00:10:50.824 00:01:48.331 Finished
164 425 Damian Mulligan SpiceRoads AU TH 40-49 years 56 00:10:52.659 00:01:50.166 Finished
165 315 Peregrine Cust GB SG 30-39 years 28 00:10:53.042 00:01:50.549 Finished
166 143 Chin Ho Yau Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 61 00:10:53.092 00:01:50.599 Finished
167 329 MAKOTO SHIMAMOTO TEAM NEXT STAGE JP JP 30-39 years 29 00:10:53.810 00:01:51.317 Finished
168 713 Christina Liew Gin Cycledelic AU SG Lady 5 00:10:53.826 00:01:51.333 Finished
169 308 Joakim Persson GOTP Bangkok US TH 30-39 years 30 00:10:54.203 00:01:51.710 Finished
170 428 Keith Russell Team Friendly Bicycle of Lantau GB HK 40-49 years 57 00:10:54.211 00:01:51.718 Finished
171 407 Daniel Schwalb GOTP Bangkok DE TH 40-49 years 58 00:10:54.740 00:01:52.247 Finished
172 485 John Pesci IT HK 40-49 years 59 00:10:55.724 00:01:53.231 Finished
173 459 Andrew Loiterton SIR Cycling Hong Kong AU HK 40-49 years 60 00:10:57.332 00:01:54.839 Finished
174 473 Hisashi Miyagawa Next Stage JP SG 40-49 years 61 00:10:58.901 00:01:56.408 Finished
175 502 Johnathan Simbajon PH PH 50-59 years 14 00:10:59.861 00:01:57.368 Finished
176 311 Adriano Niro Specialized Confero Mavericks IT SG 30-39 years 31 00:10:59.954 00:01:57.461 Finished
177 496 Jason Keg SIR Cycling HK AU HK 40-49 years 62 00:11:00.398 00:01:57.905 Finished
178 467 Louis Siow Team Cycledeclic SG SG 40-49 years 63 00:11:00.737 00:01:58.244 Finished
179 494 Nick Langford SIR Cycling HK GB HK 40-49 years 64 00:11:00.983 00:01:58.490 Finished
180 174 Rafael Amorganda ADMOR LOAD PH PH Open 62 00:11:01.274 00:01:58.781 Finished
181 205 Kazuhiro Kaneko JP TH 40-49 years 65 00:11:01.843 00:01:59.350 Finished
182 325 Lucas Goh Joyriders Racing Team SG SG 30-39 years 32 00:11:02.251 00:01:59.758 Finished
183 606 richard ramsden sawasdee bikestation TH TH Men Master 2 00:11:03.243 00:02:00.750 Finished
184 723 Hiyoyuki Azuma Forza JP JP 30-39 years 33 00:11:03.256 00:02:00.763 Finished
185 707 Serene Lee Specialized Confero Mavericks SG SG Lady 6 00:11:04.227 00:02:01.734 Finished
186 519 Bernard Kearsley-Pratt FHL Shanghai AU CN 50-59 years 15 00:11:04.696 00:02:02.203 Finished
187 614 Veerachai Sungkarat Team Cuore Swiss TH TH 40-49 years 66 00:11:04.730 00:02:02.237 Finished
188 470 Kai wing Herman Tam Holiday Racing Cycling Club HK HK 50-59 years 16 00:11:05.542 00:02:03.490 Finished
189 173 Adrian Adlawan ADMOR LOAD PH PH Open 63 00:11:06.091 00:02:03.598 Finished
190 611 Hugo Gibel Team Cuore Swiss CH TH Men Master 3 00:11:09.431 00:02:06.938 Finished
191 421 Greg Svarc Cycleworx US SG 40-49 years 67 00:11:09.440 00:02:06.947 Finished
192 462 Glen Falting Metasport AU SG 40-49 years 68 00:11:10.040 00:02:07.547 Finished

The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation



Tour of Friendship R1 2013 Saturday 27th of April 2013
ALL Groups | ALL Categories

Place BIB Name Team Name NAT CTY Category CP Finish Timegap Status

193 466 SHAHARIN RAZALI DB2 BIKELABZ RACING TEAM MY MY 40-49 years 69 00:11:10.169 00:02:07.676 Finished
194 703 Wendy Yap Joyriders Racing Team SG SG Lady 7 00:11:10.319 00:02:07.826 Finished
195 474 Hideo Kudo FHL Shanghai JP CN 40-49 years 70 00:11:10.359 00:02:07.866 Finished
196 714 Lynette Ngo Cycledelic SG SG Lady 8 00:11:12.291 00:02:09.798 Finished
197 511 Julian (Bill) Olver Anza GB SG 50-59 years 17 00:11:12.615 00:02:10.122 Finished
198 341 Aik Lam Khor Cycledelic SG SG 30-39 years 34 00:11:14.269 00:02:11.776 Finished
199 416 Tiboy Reyes PH PH 40-49 years 71 00:11:14.531 00:02:12.380 Finished
200 520 Kam Moon Lee Part Time Association HK HK 50-59 years 18 00:11:15.965 00:02:13.472 Finished
201 472 Ronie Adlawan ADMOR LOAD PH PH 50-59 years 19 00:11:16.509 00:02:14.160 Finished
202 134 Shel Yau Sheen Ho Pro Bike C.S Racing HK HK Open 64 00:11:17.223 00:02:14.730 Finished
203 417 Rex Tan PH PH 40-49 years 72 00:11:17.791 00:02:15.298 Finished
204 332 Tsutomu Suda Team Next Stage JP SG 30-39 years 35 00:11:17.937 00:02:15.444 Finished
205 721 Kazumasa Utashiro Arai racing JP JP 50-59 years 20 00:11:21.963 00:02:19.470 Finished
206 718 Makoto Ayano JP JP 40-49 years 73 00:11:22.331 00:02:19.838 Finished
207 431 Ivan Chan SIR Cycling HK AU AU 40-49 years 74 00:11:23.139 00:02:20.646 Finished
208 604 Dino Zobrist Siam Bike Tours Phuket CH TH Men Master 4 00:11:24.082 00:02:21.589 Finished
209 443 Cheung Chi Kiu Dainel Holiday Racing HK HK 40-49 years 75 00:11:24.339 00:02:21.846 Finished
210 338 CHUN LEUNG ERIC TO Vigor Cycling HK HK 30-39 years 36 00:11:24.694 00:02:22.201 Finished
211 209 Thorsten Brule Garmin Sportsworld DE HK 40-49 years 76 00:11:25.506 00:02:23.130 Finished
212 304 Muhammed Izwan Bin Ahmad 360 Bike ZZ TH 30-39 years 37 00:11:25.659 00:02:23.166 Finished
213 330 Wooi Keat Kek Cycledelic MY SG 30-39 years 38 00:11:26.260 00:02:23.767 Finished
214 307 Pranitan Prompapa GOTP Bangkok TH TH 30-39 years 39 00:11:26.410 00:02:23.917 Finished
215 333 Almeric Ong SG SG 30-39 years 40 00:11:26.430 00:02:23.937 Finished
216 435 Chris Swallow Cycleworx GB SG 40-49 years 77 00:11:27.203 00:02:24.710 Finished
217 603 Jean Perrin Thanyapura Phuket FR TH Men Master 5 00:11:31.059 00:02:28.566 Finished
218 430 John Doyle SpiceRoads GB TH 40-49 years 78 00:11:35.821 00:02:33.328 Finished
219 602 Satrah Bin Karim 360 Bike KW TH Men Master 6 00:11:38.890 00:02:36.397 Finished
220 427 Frederic Bourquin Team Friendly Bicycle of Lantau CH HK 40-49 years 79 00:11:41.085 00:02:38.592 Finished
221 455 Hideaki Kato Maximo Sigma - Next Stage JP JP 40-49 years 80 00:11:43.619 00:02:41.126 Finished
222 508 John K Lindsey Chain's Sprockets US CN 50-59 years 21 00:11:47.668 00:02:45.175 Finished
223 515 Jerry Melfi US JP 50-59 years 22 00:11:49.125 00:02:46.632 Finished
224 716 Daphne Lim Cycledelic SG SG Lady 9 00:11:50.203 00:02:47.710 Finished
225 705 Patricia Weismantel SpiceRoads US TH Lady 10 00:11:56.277 00:02:53.784 Finished
226 424 KOZO IKEDA Team FORZA JP JP 40-49 years 81 00:11:58.815 00:02:56.322 Finished
227 452 KATSUNARI MORIMOTO BM RACING JAPAN JP JP 40-49 years 82 00:11:58.953 00:02:56.460 Finished
228 429 Jittidej Sakda SpiceRoads TH TH 40-49 years 83 00:11:59.066 00:02:56.573 Finished
229 404 Izam Bin Jaffar 360 Bike KW TH 40-49 years 84 00:12:03.092 00:03:00.599 Finished
230 605 Brian Merfield GB GB Men Master 7 00:12:06.115 00:03:03.622 Finished
231 715 Lynnette Chia Cycledelic SG SG Lady 11 00:12:13.552 00:03:11.590 Finished
232 518 Paul T W Chan HK HK 50-59 years 23 00:12:17.628 00:03:15.135 Finished
233 610 Lersak Inchai Sawasdee Bikestation TH TH Men Master 8 00:12:18.328 00:03:15.835 Finished
234 712 Selina Boey FHL Shanghai MY CN Lady 12 00:12:42.351 00:03:39.858 Finished
235 704 Mika Kume NEXT STAGE JP JP Lady 13 00:13:05.561 00:04:03.680 Finished
236 724 Geraldine Nogami NEXT STAGE JP JP Lady 14 00:14:05.617 00:05:03.124 Finished
237 344 Phiphat Chatchotikul TH TH 30-39 years 41 00:30:17.401 00:21:14.908 Finished
The time information in the intermediate sections is formated as  HH : MM : SS . Ms | ranking within the intermediate
Finished (P.T.) = Finished + Penalty time, and is automatically added to the real finish time
Finished = results are under investigation




